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Washington Final Draft Recommendations - Estuary to C

§ 0
Proposal Number, Subbasin & FY07-09 . /O.Of. ISRP Local
. Recommend [Running Total|provincial . .
Title . Review | priority
ation Budget
200301100 Estuary -- Columbia Fundable
R/Estuary Habitat $2,800,000, $2,800,000 25% Qualified 1
200715000 Grays -- Expand
g Salmonid Monitoring and Chum Fundable in
3 Supplementation $700,000 $3,500,000 32% Part 3
& |200300700 Estuary -- Lower Fundable
Columbia and Estuary Monitoring $2,100,000, $5,600,000 51% Qualified 4
200301300 Grays -- Grays River
Watershed Restoration $616,000 $6,216,000 | 56.57% Fundable 8
200105300 Lower Columbia
Reintroduce Chum to Duncan Creek $475,000 $475,000 6% Fundable 1
200703700 Cowlitz -- North Fork
g Toutle River Fish Passage $310,000 $785,000 10% Fundable 3
g 200301200 Lower Columbia
S Shillapoo Wildlife Area $570,000 $1,355,000 18% Fundable 4
O |200735500 Lower Columbia
g Determining the Accuracy of Adult
S [Coho Population Estimates $272,000  $1,627,000 22% Fundable 5
—
200736800 Lower Columbia
Adult Coho Monitoring $920,000 $2,547,000 34% Fundable 8
200001200 Lower Columbia
Evaluate Factors Limiting Chum $455,000 $3,002,000 | 40.14% Fundable 9
198811535 Klickitat -- Klickitat Fundable in
Fishery YKFP Design $12,500,000 n/a n/a Part n/a
198811535 Klickitat -- Klickitat Fundable in
Fishery YKFP Design $1,050,000, $1,050,000 7% Part n/a
198812035 Klickitat -- YKFP
Klickitat Management, Data, and
o Habitat $1,385,000 $2,435,000 15% Fundable n/a
o Fundable in
o 199506335 Klickitat -- YKFP - Part
< Klickitat Subbasin M&E $1,560,000 $3,995,000 25% (Qualified) n/a
'E Fundable in
S |199701335 Klickitat -- Klickitat Part
8 Fishery YKFP O&M $250,000 $4,245,000 27% (Qualified) n/a
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e 199801900 Wind -- wind River Fundable
Watershed Restoration $1,000,000] $5,245,000 33% (qualified) 4,6
200707700 Wind -- Hemlock Fundable
Dam Removal $2,750,000 $7,995,000 50% (qualified) 8
200703200 Columbia Gorge --
Potential effects of the invasive New
Zealand mudsnail $70,000 $8,065,000 | 50.60% | Fundable n/a
200721700 Walla Walla -- o&Mm
for Walla Walla Basin Passage Fundable
Projects $550,000 $550,000 1% (qualified) 1
199503300 Yakima -- 0&Mm
Yakima Basin Fish Screens $290,000 $840,000 1% Fundable 2
199401806 Tucannon -- Stream
and Riparian Protection, Fundable
Enhancement, and Restoration $994,000 $1,834,000 3% Qualified 2
200702000 Yakima -- Manastash Not Fundable,
5 Instream Flow Enhancement $893,000 $2,727,000 4% (qualified) 6
S 199401807 Lower Snake --
ks Improve Habitat For Fall Chinook, Fundable
% Steelhead $193,000 $2,920,000 4% Qualified 1
_g 200715600 LMM Columbia Rock Fundable in
g Creek Fish and Habitat Assessment $300,000 $3,220,000 5% Part n/a
O 199200900 Yakima -- Huntsville
Screen O&M $450,000 $3,670,000 6% Fundable 3
200001900 Tucannon -- Spring
Chinook Captive Broodstock Program $285,000,  $3,955,000 6% Fundable 1
200733000 Walla Walla --
Gardena Farms Irrig. Fish Passage
Operations $1,086,000 $5,041,000 8% Fundable 4
199701325 Yakima --  YKFP Fundable
0&M $8,000,000[ $13,041,000 20% (qualified) 7
200734000 Walla Walla --
Multidisciplinary collaborative aquatic
habitat M&E $850,000] $13,891,000 21% Fundable 5
200002600 Walla Walla --
Rainwater Wildlife Area O&M $900,000] $14,791,000 23% Fundable 6
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. Recommend [Running Total |provincial . .

Title . Review | priority
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200203600 Walla Walla --
Restore Walla Walla River Flow $1,408,000 $16,199,000 25% Fundable 7
199506325 Yakima --  YKFP Fundable
M&E $13,500,000[ $29,699,000 46% (qualified) 10
200201400 Yakima -- Sunnyside Fundable in
wildlife Mitigation $270,000] $29,969,000 46% Part 11
200600400 Yakima -- Wenas
Wildlife Area O&M $1,000,000] $30,969,000 47% Fundable 12
200719400 Yakima -- Oak Flats Fundable
Acquisition and Habitat Enhancement $550,000 $31,519,000 48% Qualified 13
200711300 Yakima -- Cowiche
Restoration and Protection Project $300,000| $31,819,000 49% Fundable 14
>

& [200711200 Yakima -- Teanaway Fundable

g Watershed - critical habitat protection $1,020,000] $32,839,000 50% (qualified) 15

< 199705100 Yakima -- Yakima

-g Basin Side Channels $140,000 $32,979,000 51% Fundable 16

S 199601100 Walla Walla --

8 Juvenile and Adult Passage Fundable
Improvements $1,160,000 $34,139,000 52% (qualified) 2
200202501 Yakima -- Yakima Fundable
Tributary Access & Habitat Program $1,400,000] $35,539,000 54% Qualified 4
200003900 Walla Walla --

Collaborative Salmonid M&E $1,600,000[ $37,139,000 57% Fundable 3

199506425 Yakima -- YKFP Fundable

Policy/Plan/Technical $550,000 $37,689,000 58% (qualified) 8

198812025 Yakima -- YKFP Fundable

Management, Data, Habitat $800,000[ $38,489,000 59% (qualified) 9

199106100 Crab -- swanson Lake

Wildlfie Area $250,000[ $38,739,000| 59.38% Fundable n/a
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199401805 Asotin -- Continued
Implementation of Prioritized Asotin Fundable
Creek Watershed Habitat Projects $800,000 $800,000 4% (qualified) 1
E: 200205300 Asotin -- Assess
= Salmonids $636,000 $1,436,000 7% Fundable 2
g 200600500 Asotin -- Asotin Creek
) wildlife area $230,000 $1,666,000 8% Fundable 3
200205000 Asotin -- Continued
Riparian Buffer Projects on Fundable
Couse/Tenmile Creeks $700,000 $2,366,000 | 11.07% | (qualified) 4
200302300 Okanogan -- Chief Fundable in
Joseph Hatrchery Program $2,800,000 n/a 0% Part n/a
200723200 Okanogan --
Okanogan-Similkameen Habitat
Protection Project - Fish and wildlife
habitat $2,380,000 n/a 0% Fundable n/a
200721200 Okanogan -- Summer
steelhead supplementation in Fundable in
Okanogan River $1,660,000 n/a 0% Part n/a
200705500 Entiat -- UPA - Lower
Entiat River Off-Channel Restoration
R Project $60,000 $60,000 1% Fundable n/a
S |200731800 Entiat -- UPA - Knapp-
8 Wham Hanan Detwiler Irrigation
p’ System Consolidation Project. $375,000 $435,000 5% Fundable n/a
2 |200704600 Upper Middle
IS . .
S |Mainstem Columbia -- Steelhead
8 Spawning Ground Surveys, Flow, and
Temperature Monitoring of Small
Tributaries $175,000 $610,000 7% Fundable n/a
200704200 Wenatchee -- uPA Fundable in
Wenatchee Passage Program $250,000[ $860,000 10% Part n/a
200000100 Okanogan -- Fundable
Anadromous Fish Habitat & Pass $350,000] $1,210,000 13% Qualified n/a
200723100 Entiat -- UPA Entiat
Subbasin Riparian Enhancement
Program $250,000[ $1,460,000 16% Fundable n/a
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200726400 Methow -- UPA
Project - Programmatic Habitat Fundable
Complexity Projects $1,000,000] $2,460,000 27% Qualified n/a
o |200703400 Upper Middle
3 Mainstem Columbia -- Columbia Response
2 Cascade Pump Screen Correction $927,000[ $3,387,000 38% Requested n/a
& |200708500 Wenatchee -- uPA
< Nason Creek Oxbow Reconnection Fundable
-g Project $1,230,000[ $4,617,000 51% Qualified n/a
s |200708600 Wenatchee -- urPA
© Wenatchee Subbasin Riparian
O Enhancement Proposal $300,000[ $4,917,000 55% Fundable n/a
200732500 Wenatchee -- uPA
Wenatchee Subbasin Complexity
Proposal $2,100,000[ $7,017,000 78% Fundable n/a
199609401 Okanogan -- Scotch
Creek Wildlife Area $600,000[ $7,617,000 85% Fundable n/a
199404400 Columbia Upper
Middle -- Enhance, protect and
maintain shrub-steppe habitat on the
Sagebrush Flat Wildlife Area $300,000[ $7,917,000 88% Fundable n/a
200302200 Okanogan --
Okanogan Basin Monitoring and
Evaluation Project (OBMEP) $1,988,000( $9,005,000 100.00% | Fundable n/a
* OTG = On the Ground
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;olumbia Cascade Provinces

Comments

Joint with, but lower recommended funding level than,
Oregon; high local rank; OTG

High local rank

Joint with, but lower recommended funding level than,
Oregon; high local rank; OTG

High local rank, OTG, fundable, demonstration of local
cooperation required before funding.

High local rank, OTG, fundable

High local rank, OTG, Fundable

High local rank, OTG, fundable

High local rank, fundable

High local rank, monitoring

High Local Rank, fundable, M&E

Capital: $2.5 Million for Lyle Falls and $10 Million for the
hatchery starting in ~2008 - High local rank, OTG

High local rank, OTG

High local rank, OTG

High local rank, OTG

High local rank, OTG
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Comments

High local rank, OTG, Fundable

Dam Removal - direct benefits

Research

High local rank, OTG, fundable, (Portion may be
capitalizeable, if combined with other projects)

High local rank, OTG, fundable

High local rank, OTG

High local rank, OTG, BPA should consider funding
through the Land & Water Acquisition program, and if so
the saved money should go to 200300100 Manastash
screening & passage

High local rank, OTG

Only project in subbasin, assess unkown salmon habitat

High local rank, OTG, Fundable

High local rank, OTG

High local rank, OTG, Fundable (Portion may be
capitalizeable, if combined with other projects)

High local rank, OTG, Fundable, ISRP requests 2 or 3 day

workshop on YKFP

High local rank

High local rank, OTG, Fundable
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Comments

High local rank, OTG

High local rank, ISRP requests 2 or 3 day workshop on

YKFP

High local rank, OTG

High local rank, OTG

High local rank, OTG

High local rank, OTG, Fundable, BPA should consider
funding through the Land & Water Acquisition program

High local rank, OTG, Fundable

High local rank, OTG, Fundable

High Local rank, fundable, OTG, (Portion may be
capitalizeable, if combined with other projects)

High local rank, OTG

High local rank, M&E

High local rank, fundable, planning, ISRP requests 2 or 3

day workshop on YKFP

High local rank, fundable, data mgmt, ISRP requests 2 or 3

day workshop on YKFP

Wildlife O & M
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Comments

High Local rank, fundable, OTG

High Local rank, M & E

Wildlife O & M

High Local rank, fundable, OTG

CAPITAL - First year only

CAPITAL

CAPITAL

OTG and ESA

OTG and ESA

Assessment of unknown fish habitat

OTG and ESA, only one of 3 creeks rated fundable by

ISRP

OTG

OTG and ESA
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Comments

OTG and ESA

OTG

OTG and ESA

OTG and ESA

OTG and ESA

Wildlife O & M

Wildlife O & M

M&E
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